	City
	Contact person
	Address
	Country
	Phone
	Fax
	E-mail

	Bergen
	Mr Rune Titlestad


	Agency for Sports Facilities, City Hall, , P.O.Box 7700, 5020 Bergen
	Norway
	47 55 562487
	 
	rune.titlestad@bergen.kommune.no 

	Chojnice
	Ms Maria Błoniarz - Górna
	City Hall, Stary Rynek 1, 89-600 Chojnice
	Poland
	48 52 3971800
	48 52 3972194
	 

	Elva


	Ms Maris Järveoja
	Elva Sports Union

Puiestee St.2, Elva 61507 ; Estonia 
	Estonia
	372 5380 7206
	372 73 09881
	mamu19_83@hotmail.com

	Gdańsk
	Mr Zbigniew Weinar


	Mayor's Bureau for Sport and EURO 2012 City Hall, Dluga 50/51, 80-831 Gdańsk
	Poland


	48 58 3041349
	
	

	Gdynia
	Ms Beata Łęgowska
	City Hall, Al.Marsz.Pilsudskiego 52/54,  81-382 Gdynia
	Poland
	48 58 6688207
	48 58  6218620
	ubcsport@gdynia.pl 

	Greifswald
	Mr Petschaelis 


	Hausanschrift

Kapaunenstraße 24

17489 Greifswald


	Germany
	49 3834 522175
	49 3834 522178
	b.petschaelis@greifswald.de



	Guldborgsund
	Mr. Klaus Lykkebæk


	Guldborgsund Kommune 

Parkvej 37

4800 Nykøbing

	Denmark
	45 5473 1000
	
	kla@guldborgsund.dk


	Helsinki
	Ms Ulla Knus

 
	Helsingin kaupunki, liikuntavirasto

PO Box 4800, 00099 Helsingin kaupunki

Paavo Nurmen kuja 1C, Helsinki 25
	Finlandia
	358 9 31087747
	358 9 3 1087770
	ulla.knus@hel.fi 

	Jekabpils
	Mr Juris Bobrovs
	Town Hall, 120 Brivibas Str., LV-5201 Jekabpils
	Latvia
	371 29293460
	371 52 35333
	dome@jekabpils.lv

	Jõgeva
	Mr Hanno Koll
	Aia street 40 

JÕGEVA 48304


	Estonia
	372 7721922


	no fax


	hanno@jogevasport.ee

	Jõhvi
	Ms Anne-Ly Reimaa
	Keskväljak 4 Jõhvi
	Estonia
	372 33 63750 
	372 33 63751
	annely.reimaa@johvilv.ee 



	Jurmala
	Indra Brinkmane 
	Sport Division, City Hall, Jomas street 1/5, Jurmala LV – 2015
	Latvia
	371 67093933 mobile: 371 29476873
	371 67093879
	indra.brinkmane@jpd.gov.lv

	Jyvaskyla
	Mr Pekka Sihvonen, Director

Sport Services
	City of Jyväskylä

Monitoimitalo

Kuntoportti 3

40700 Jyväskylä, Finland
	Finland


	358 14 266 4247
358 50 65381


	358 14 266 4249


	pekka.sihvonen@jkl.fi

	Kaliningrad
	Mr Viktor Belous
	Kaliningrad City Administration
Pl. Pobedy 1
RU-236 040 Kaliningrad
	Russia
	7 4012 215395
	7 4012 215395
	ums@cityhall.koenig.su 

	Kalmar
	Mr. Jan Botö
	Kultur och Fritidsforvaltningen

Tullslatten 4
Box 610
S-391 26 Kalmar
	Sweden
	46 480 450625
	 46 480 450605
	 jan.boto@kalmar.se  

	Karlstad
	Ms Monica Gundahl
	City Hall of Karlstad, 651 84 Karlstad 
	Sweden
	46 54 295530 
	46 54 295501
	monica.gundahl@karlstad.se 

	Kaunas
	Ms Lina Duobaite 
 
	City Hall
Laisves al. 96
44251 Kaunas
	Lithuania
	370 37 424011
	370 37 425443
	 linad@kaunas.sav.lt

	Karlskrona
	Mats Hansson
	Idrott-ch Fritidsförvaltningen, S-371 83 Karlskrona
	Sweden
	46 455 303445
	46 455 303433
	mats.hansson@karlskrona.se 

	Kemi
	Mr Eero Saija

 
	Sauvosaarenkatu 11

94100 Kemi
	Finland


	
	
	eero.saija@kemi.fi

	Kiel
	Mrs. Christiane Syha-Wiese 
	Sports department 

Fleethörn 18 - 24

D-24103 Kiel
Germany
	49 431 901-1051
	49 431 901 62990
	
	sportamt@kiel.de

	Klaipeda
	Mr. Irenijus Zaleckis
	City Hall, S. Daukanto 24, LT-92135 Klaipeda
	Lithuania
	370 46 401720
	370 46 401721
	sportas@klaipeda.lt 

	Kolding
	Mr Hans Præstø
	By- og Udviklingsforvaltningen

Nytorv 11

6000 Kolding

Denmark


	Denmark
	457979 1841
	45 79 79 13 70
	hapr@kolding.dk 

	Kotka
	Mr Antti Mattila
	Sport and youth office, Karhulantie 46, FIN-48 600 Karhula
	Finland
	358 5 2345448
	358 5 234 424
	antti.mattila@kotka.fi 

	Kristiansand
	Mrs Astri Edvardsen Sødal
	Kristiansand Kommune

Section of Sport

Serviceboks 417

4604 Kristiansand
	Norway
	47 38 075177
	47 38 075176
	astri.e.sodal@kristiansand.kommune.no





	Kristianstad
	Mr Mats Gustafsson
	Kultur- och fri                                              tidsförvaltningen                                                  V Storgatan 14                                                    291 80 Kristianstad
	Sweden
	46 44 136170
	46 44 109265
	mats.gustafsson@kristianstad.se

	Kuressaare
	Lindia Lallo
	Kuressaare Town Government, Tallinna 10

93819 Kuressaare
	Estonia
	372 45 50 551
	725253446
	lindia.lallo@kuressaare.ee

	Liepaja
	Mr Artis Lagzdins
	Liepaja City Council Sports Department
39 Brivibas street, LV 3401 Liepaja Liepaja Olympic Centre
	Latvia
	371 34 24560

	371 34 24560

	evija-sports@apollo.lv

	Malmö
	Mr Thomas Sterner

	Henrik Smithsgatan 13

205 80 Malmö
	Sweden

	46 40-34 25 69
	46 705-87 86 58
	thomas.sterner@malmo.se

	Narva 
	Mr Dmitri Vergun 
	Municipality of Narva, Peetri sqr. 3, 20308 Narva 
	Estonia 
	372 35 99121 
	372 35 99 199
	dmitri.vergun@narva.ee




	Palanga
	Mr. Romaldas Kazlauskas
	Palanga sports center
Vytauto str. 21, LT-00135 Palanga
	Lithuania
	370 460 40 289
	370 460 54 292
	sport.palanga@gmail.com 



	Panevezys
	Mr Bronislavas Pliavga 
	City Hall, Sports Centra, Liepų al. 4, 352 00 Panevėžys
	Lithuania 


	370 45 465 693
	370 45 501353
	sportas@panevezys.lt

	Pori
	Mr Kimmo Rinne
	Vapaa-aikavirasto
Isolinnankatu 12
28100 Pori     
	Finland
	358 2 6211401
	358 2 6211440
	kimmo.rinne@pori.fi 

	Porvoo
	Mr. Per Högström
	Director of Sports Services Rihkamakatu 4 A 
06100 Porvoo 
	Finland
	
	
	per.hogstrom@porvoo.fi

	Pruszcz Gdański
	Mr. Leszek Orczykowski


	Centre of Culture and Sport 
ul. Chopina 34, 83-000 
Pruszcz Gdański
	Poland
	48 58 682 32 07 
int. 17


	48 58 682 35 71


	orczykowski@pruszcz-gdanski.pl


	Rostock
	Mrs Brigitte Grüner
	City Hall, Sportamt der Hansestadt Rostock, Schillingallee 71, 18057 Rostock
	Germany
	49 381  3814000
	49 381 3814050
	brigitte.gruener@rostock.de





	Siauliai
	Mr. Gintaras Jasiunas

	Head of the Sports Department, Varpo str. 27, 76298 Siauliai
	Lithuania
	370 41 596212
	370 41 383446
	sss@siauliai.lt

	Sillamäe
	Tiina Kasema
	Sillamäe Town Goverment

Kesk 27

40231 Sillamäe
	Estonia
	372 39 25 725
	
	tiina.kasema@sillamae.ee

	Sopot
	Mr. Jacek Podgórski


	City Hall of  Sopot

Department of Culture and  Sport
Kościuszki 25/27, 81-704, Sopot
	Poland
	48 58 52 13 680


	
	jacek.podgorski@um.sopot.pl 



	St.Petersburg
	Mr Valentin Mettus
	City Hall, Smolny, RU-193 060 St.Petersburg
	Russia
	7 812 3121541
	7 812 3114222
	 

	Tallinn
	Mr Priit Ilver, Sports and Youth Department
	Vabaduse Väljak 7 Tallinn
	Estonia
	372 640 4570
	372 640 4587
	priit.ilver@tallinnlv.ee

	Tampere
	Mr Lauri Savisaari
	City of Tampere P.O.Box 487, FIN-33101 Tampere
	Finland


	358 40 801 6081
	358 3 5656 5220
	lauri.savisaari@tampere.fi

	Tartu 
	Mr Veljo Lamp 
	Tartu City Government, Raekoja plats 12,
51004 Tartu 
	Estonia 
	372 7 361 52 
	372 7 361354 
	Veljo.Lamp@raad.tartu.ee 

	Turku
	Mr Pertti Perko
	Turku City’s. Sports Dept., Blomberginaukio 4, 20720 Turku
	Finland
	358 2 2623220
	358 2 2623255
	pertti.perko@turku.fi 

	Umeå
	Mr Lars Klefbohm
	Umeå kommun, S-901 84 Umeå
	Sweden
	46 09161657
	46 09161602
	lars.klefbohm@umea.se




	Ustka
	Mrs. Joanna Pela

	3 Wyszyńskiego St, 76-270 Ustka
	Poland
	48 59 8154 342
	48 59 8152 900
	jpela@um.ustka.pl

	Vaasa
	Marjut Hannuksela
	Vaasanp.20
Box 3. 65101 Vaasa
	Finland
	358 6 3253666
	 358 6 3253670

	marjut.hannuksela@vaasa.fi 

	Västervik
	Pelle Svensson


	Västerviks kommun 

Kultur och Fritidsförvaltningen 

Box 342

Besök: Spötorget

593 24 Västervik 
	Sweden


	490 25 55 26
	490 25 55 29
070556 18 88
	

	Vilnius
	Ms Gabija Thomson 

 
	International Division

Vilnius City Municipal Government

Konstitucijos pr. 3 

LT-09601 Vilnius 
	Lithuania 


	370 5 211 2702
	370 5 211 2331 
	international@vilnius.lt; gabija.thomson@vilnius.lt

	Voru
	Mrs Inge Tolga 

 
	Voru Town Government

Juri 11

Voru 65620
	Estonia
	372 785 0904 
	372 785 0902
	inge.tolga@voru.ee


